St
ea
m
 T
ra
pp
in
g

air vent.
For a fully detailed certified drawing, refer to CD #1167.
How to Order
Pressure Model Connection
Size Option
15 B 2 VB
15
30
B = Standard Connection
	 *2	=	1/2"
	 *3	=	3/4"
	 4	=	1"
	 5	=	1-1/4"
	 6	=	1-1/2"
	 8	=	2"
VB = Vacuum
Breaker
BI = In-line Connection
	 2	=	1/2"
	 3	=	3/4"
	 4	=	1"
*No alternate inlet available.
H
N
M
K
Alternate
Inlet
C
D
B
Drain
Plug
H
NC
D
B
Model B Traps Model BI Traps
B and BI Series Float & Thermostatic Steam Trap
Cast Iron for Horizontal Installation, With Thermostatic Air Vent
For Pressures From Vacuum to 30 psig (2 bar)...Capacities to 8,900 lb/hr (4,037 kg/hr)
B and BI Series Traps
Trap Series B Model BI Model
Pipe Connections